

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

			and the second s			F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/ BID OPENING DATE:						<u> </u>	
OFENING DATE.	Siconomica de la compania de la comp	03/31/	<u> 2011 </u>	leta escuesco con con	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> <u> </u></u>			
0001			JВ		962-73		
, , , ,		1			702-73		
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ED PROPERTIES	
				_,,,,,	I ST EARS & OTHER	ER TROIERTIES	
					·		1 60
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY.	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENVIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
•	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 2.	2-AC	ABANDONED MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
	THE "M	AYBEUR	Y (OA	KLEY)	LANDSLIDE" PROJ	ECT LOCATED AT	
	MAYBEU	RY, WE	ST VI	RGINI	A, (MCDOWELL CO.))	
					-, -		
•	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
	03/01/	11 0 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INTERESTED P		
					S MEETING. FAIL	JRE TO ATTEND TH	
		ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT IN DISQ	JALIFICATION OF	
·	THE BI	טי אט	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REPRESENT	MORE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER	ALS	U, PK	FRIDS	WILL INVOLVE EX	TENSIVE FOOT	
·	WEATHE	טעבא	DIFFI	LULI	TERRAIN AND/OR D	JRING INCLEMENT	
	WEATHE	κ.	ľ				
•	ΔΝ ΔΤΤΙ	ENDANC	E CHE	-T W.T	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ARLE FOR ALL	
1	POTENT	TAI RT	DDERS	דח ר		ILL SERVE AS THE	
					FYING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATOR	
İ	PRE-BI	D. FA	TIURF	TO P	ROVIDE YOUR COMP	NIV AND	•
					THE ATTENDANCE		г
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF		TATE WILL NOT	
					ENTATION TO VERIF	Y ATTENDANCE.	D = C + V - V
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR ENSURING	THEY HAVE	السامات
ŀ	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	DRMAT	ION REQUIRED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ASING	DIVISION AND THE	STATE AGENCY	311 PM 1:1
ļ.	WILL N	DT ASS	UME A	Y RE	SPONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	
	FAILURI	E TO C	OMPLE	ГЕ ТН	E PRE-BID ATTENDA	NCE SHEET. IN	ACH/S J
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SECTO	(COST OBT TO STEEL SUB-	19	<u> </u>
GNATURE /	. a 🔼	2 00	0	OCC HCV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		2 00 11
MAIN	BE	WILLIAM	3501 3501		304	4-732-8303 DATE	3-28-11
1							

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIPA	IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/	2011	1	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 .	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
			NO.				
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQUEST 1	HAT ALL P	OTENTIA	L BIDDERS INCL	.UDE
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRESS AN	D FAX NUM	BER.		
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BIDDERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARRI	TQ VE
						E TECHNICAL	, VE
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PRE-BII	, WILL BE	PERMIT	TED TO SIGN IN	ı. İ
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIVE AFT	ER CONCLU	SION OF	THE TECHNICAL	-
						SUBSEQUENT PA	ART
	ATTEND			OI RE PEK	WILLED	TO SIGN THE	
	ALIEND	ANCE 3			İ		
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PREBID:	•			
	FROM B	LUEWEL	L, IN MERC	ER COUNTY	, TRAVE	L NORTH ON	
	US RT.	52 TC	MAYBEURY.	THE PRO	JECT IS	LOCATED ALONG	
						NITY OF MAYBEU	IRY,
			LEY AND DA			A FORMER OSM	
			ION RETAIN			JECT SITE (AN	1
	RT. 52		TON KEIRIN	THO WALL	CAN DE	SEEN FRUN	
					1		
						ED FROM WVDEP,	
						STON, WV 25304	
						NON-REFUNDAE MONEY ORDER.	BLE
			BE ACCEPT		HECK UK	MUNEY URDER.	
		***	DE ACCETT				
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	SIFOT M	TDOTES	A CODE 33	15 5 5500	TDE6	. T	
						AT: ANY SOLICI UCTION CONTRAC	
						D FOR THE WORK	
						T OF COMPLAINC	
	WITH T			LOSED DRU			-
	AFFIDA	VIT MU				WITH THE BID	
			l SEE:RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SGNATURE JULE	A 1	B.11					DATE 3/28/11
TITLE ()	e x	F	EIN EEN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	7 <i>4</i> /			[
\/*		.//	[™] 5507098	×7	;	AUDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	<u> </u>	TEF	IMS OF SAL	Ė	SHI	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
U 1 / 3 U D OPENING DAT	/2011 E:	03/31/	2011			RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	rii i	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
_IMC				NO.		UNIBEN		
							WITH THE	
			1	1			F THE WEST	
)		1	1			SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
	1		I .		SUCH BI		SHALL KESULI	
•	11, 51	SMOWETI	ICAIL	011 01	Joen bi	υ.		
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTR	ACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	1
							ICE TO PROCEED	
	IS RE	CEIVED.	UNL	ESS D	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL B	E CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	1
	PROCE	ED.						
	CANCE	LLATION	ļ. T II	_ DID	ECTOD OF	DUDCHAC	THE BEEFBURG T	-uE
		LLATION	•	1			ING RESERVES T	
			j .	1 '			OR WORKMANSHIP	i
	L L		1		1		DO NOT CONFOR	. 1
	1		1	ŀ	-		CONTRACT	
	HEREI			7				
_							ACTOR SHALL PA	
7							ABOR MINIMUM W	IAGE
			1	1	ľ		TY, PURSUANT	
			4	1	21~5A, E		ROJECT.)	
	CIKLY	AILING	MAGE	KAJES	A	0 11113 1	NOSECT.)	
	ARBIT	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	INTER	EST FOR	1		1		ANY INTEREST	·
	REQUI	RED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAIN	ED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
	l l		1	1			ECTS DOCUMENTS	3
	PERTA	INING 7	о тні	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MODE	DOL COM	DENCA	TIONA	VENDO	TO DEATH	IRED TO PROVII	ne
							ON IF SUCCESSE	
	A CLK	TITLE		H WOK	KENS CC	INI ENSATI	.UN 11 30CCL331	
	ALL O	F THE 1	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	г.
	I	IS CONT	1	1				
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000			VEDOE OINE EN	R TERMS AND CO	MOTIONS	
NATURE /			1/1	/ OLE DE	APUNDE SINE LON	a analong alabahan alamahan kalang alabahan kalang alabahan		DATE 3/28/11
.E. (1)	Wi D	10	EIN	- 00	<u> </u>	1 30	• , • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	6
~\/ <i>Y</i>			550	1098	44		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS	3833
01/30/			-							<u> Annanian</u>
BID OPENING DATE:	; stococcostocos	03/31/	2011	100.0000000000	(not consider to the constant of the constant	BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRIČE		AMOUNT	
<u>Militari inggo jang inggong nangganan nangga</u>	The state of the s		NAME (1400)	510000000000000000000000000000000000000						
								-		,
	(XX) J	INSURAN	ICE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR	SHAL	 L FURNISH PI	ROOF		
	OF COM	1MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY I	NSURA	NCE PRIOR TO			
	ISSUAN	NCE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS OTH	ERWIS	E SPECIFIED	IN		
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM AM	OUNT	OF INSURANC	E		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
	, , ,	יייזי חבם	D T C	TNO						
	() E	INTERES	P KIP	KINS	URANCE: SU ERS RISK - ,	CCESS	FUL VENDOR	SHALL		
	VN VWL	MINT FO	IIVI T	DOTED	% OF THE AM	ALL K	TE THE CONT	CE IN		ļ
	MIT 51.0	JOHI LW	UAL I	0 100	OF THE AM	ן נאטט	OF THE CONT	KACI.		1
•						1				
	(XX) E	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF	THE	TOTAL AMOUN	T OF	•	}
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF W	EST V	IRGINIA, SHAI	LL BE		
	SUBMIT	TTED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BID	BOND.	THE SUCCES	SSFUL		
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PERFO	RMANC	E BOND AND I	LABOR/		
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE AMO	עאד סוו	F THE CONTRA	ACT.		
	RONDS	MAY BE	PRUV	IDED	IN THE FORM	OF A	CERTIFIED	CHECK		
	SUL AER	IT SHDE	LEIIE	RUF	CREDIT, OR :	BOND I	FURNISHED B	YA		
	STATE	UE MES	TVIR	CINIA	. A LETTER	וט די	O BUSINESS . Dentt Chrmi.	IN THE		
					ONLY BE AL					
					NAL OR BUSI					
	ACCEPT	ABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% BID	BOND,	PERFORMANCI	E		
					ERIAL BOND.	-]
-]		!
Į					A TWO (2)					
	ROND C	OVERIN	GIHE	ROOF	ING SYSTEM I	WILL	BE A REQUIR	EMENT		
I	OF INC	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	UK.	[1		
i	REV. 1	1/00								
	t		****	****	**********	****	*****	*****		
							****************			1
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM O	MB #1	029-0119			
-	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013) IS A	ATTAC	HED. YOU MI	JST		
ļ	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO OB	TAIN	AN AVS DATA	•		
,										
	<u> </u>			SEE REA	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS			044664

550709824



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	Α	FO:B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/201	1		,			
BID OPENING DATE:	03/31/	2011	I	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUM		UNIT PRICE	
LINL	COANTIT	NO.	THE WINCIN	oen	UNITAIGE	AMOUNT
CON IF BID 800 ***	TRACTOR. THE ORIGI DING DOCU -643-9748 ******	THIS IS A NAL OMB #1 MENTS YOU OR WWW.AV ***** CONTRAC	REQUIREME 029-0119 1 CAN CONTAC S.OSMRE.GC ************************************	ENT UND IS NOT CT THE DV EXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.1 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
PER STA LIC LIC MAD CAP	SONS DESITE MUST BENSING BOENSE. APE BY CONTITOL COMP	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE	RFORM CONT . THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG ING 3, ROO	TRACTINGST VIRGISSUE ISSUE ITRACTOGINIA D	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO CHARLESTON,	BE
PRO NUM BID	SPECTIVE BER ON TH DER TO CO	EIR BID.	INCLUDE TH	IE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	•
THE COP	SUCCESSF Y OF THEI	R CONTRACT RDER/CONTR	WILL BE RE ORS LICENS ACT.	QUIRED SE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE O	F.
& R "RE	EGULATION	GINIA STAT S, AND THE QUOTATION	INFORMAT] " ISSUED E	JRCHASI ION PRO BY THE		
SIGNATURE	A TY	Abel	т	ELEPHONE 30	4-732-8303	TE 3/28/11
TITLE ID	10 July 10	5501098			1 102 000	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

GA.	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION C) F ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
104-51	59-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	A		О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/										
BID OPENING DATE	03	/31/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000								
	DIVICION		TUE 6	01 5 4	UTUODITY	SOVEDNIE				
	PROCUREM	1	IHE 5	ULE A	UTHORITY (PUVERNI	NG IHIS	•]	
	FRUCUKEN	IEM I								
	ANY THEO	RMAT	TON P	BUATU	ED IN SPE	TEICAT	TON MAN	HALC I	םר	
					AL OR WRI					•
					ION PROVI					
					PARAGRAPI					
	EFFECT.	1								
		1	;							
	(I) NOTI									
					N WORK SPI					
					ALENDAR D		1		AL	
					ECEIVED.		EVENT			
					RENCE IS					
					PECIFIC DA	AIE ESI	ARLISHE	וז או ט	HE	
, _	PRE-CONS	IKUL	ITON	CUNFE	KENCE.					
,	(2) GUAR	ANTE	E ለአነገ	маты	TENANCE.					
	1	1			LS AND WO	SKMVNCH	TP AFFE	CTED B	,	
					JECT TO TI					
					CTIVE TRAI		N THE A			
	1	ľ			OM OR A SI				-	
	PROVISIO	N, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TERIALS	AND		
	WORKMANS	HIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL P	AYMENT	BY	
					IDERED GU					
	1				R FROM THI				ANCE	
	OF THE W				THE FINAL					•
	l	1			LIEVE THE		I -			
	l .				LIGENCE O WITHIN TH			-		
	[T I			WITHIN THI ENSE OF TI	-			HAL	
	WRITTEN	1		E EXF	ENSE UF 11	IE CUNI	KACIUK	UFUN		
	N. 2 1 1 2 14	(B)		NG TH	E ONE-YEAI	S CHARA	NTEE PE	RIOD.	THE	
	CONTRACT	-			IN THE PR					
					F THE ACCI				5,,,0	
•					E NEGLIGE				F	
#8555555555555555555555555555555555555		.00000000000					(141-40-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
SIGNATURE .	<u></u>	- //	g	OEE HE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			02.0	DATE	2//11
Nown	BB	ulful	<i>y</i>			30	4-132-	8303	<u> </u>	3/28/11
TITLE VP	-		[№] 550	9824			AI	DDRESS CH	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP15304

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE FRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB.... FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENINGDATE: 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY.OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 21 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-732-8303 SIGNATURE 550709824 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTION OF
	BOWMAN	
304-54	58-2157	

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	RMS OF SAL	F	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/	/2011			***************************************				<u> Transmatatat (in transmata) ja ja neura era era era era era era era era era e</u>		
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/31/	2011			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				····INQ						
		D & \/.		0045			-			
	(6)				LETION:					
	ADDI T	185 1877	CUNIK	ALIUR	SHALL FU	JRNISH I	n I	JEP AN SCHEDULE OF	_	
								SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDE		
	TN THE	F SPFCI	EICAT	TUNC	CHVII BE	HEED EU	E F	PPLICATIONS	: D	
								THE PAYMENT		
								THE FATHER!		·
		CATION				DATE.	<u></u>	ILK KLOLII	UI-	
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:				
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON	A PERIO	DIC	BASIS, SUE	MI	•
					SED ON TH					
								THE AMOUNT		
	PAYMEN	NT WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM	1 THE AC	TUA	AL QUANTITY	0F	
	WURK (COMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UN	IIT MEAS	URE	S OR THE		
	PERCE	NI CUMP	LEIED	TH R	ASED UPON	I A LUMP	SL	JM.		N.
	DVNNDI	IDTCV.	TN T	ur -v	CNT THE V	IENDOD (O		FD 4 6 T 6 B 7 F 7 F 7		
	FOR BA	VNK DIIDT	CA DD	07ECT	ENI IME 1 Ton Tue	CTATE M	ואט	TRACTOR FILE	: S	
	CONTRA	AUKKOT I	LAND	VOID	. AND TEE	SIAIE M Datmate	A I	CH CONTRACT		
		JT FURT			, AND ILI	MITIMATE	300	ON CONTRACT		
		. ,								
	REV.	1/2005								
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	ROL	DUCTS		
						_		•		
İ	1. E>	CEPT W	HEN A	JTHOR	IZED BY 7	HE DIRE	CTC	OR OF THE		
	PL	JRCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PURSUAN	IT TO SU	BSE	CTION 2 BEL	.OW,	
	l NC	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE OR SU	IPPLY ST	EEL	PRODUCTS F	OR	
	A	STAIL	CUNTR	ACT P	KUJECT 07	HER THA	N T	HOSE STEEL		
		IIS CON			WE ONTIET	STATES	. ₽	S USED IN		
	'[IIS, CUN	IKALI	,						
	Α.	пстл	TE CO	ATBVC.	T PROJECT	.u MEVNC	Δ×	Y ERECTION	OP	
	"							TO, ALTERAT		
SIGNATURE //	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	//	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR I					
Kas	0	Duff	1			30	4- '	732-8303	DATE -	3/28/11
TITLE VP		FE	[™] 550′	70 982	24		,			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV 24874

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50122 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

DEP15304

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	Α	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/					(*************************************	<u> 2015:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00</u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/	2011		l	BID	OPENING TI	MF 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUA		UNIT PRI		AMOUNT
2	В.	STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	CTURE, IGHWAY OOLING PMENT, PROJE E OF V CITED EL PRO EL P	, INC YS, O OR OR ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, OOR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT , FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	S ROLLED, D, CAST, RLY PROCES TWO OR MOR DE BY THE FURNACE, PROCESS.	, ROADS HEATING R S FOR TH THE RE FORMED, SED, O E OF OPEN	
	Ċ.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN	CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	ED STATES TORY, CONT ISDICTION	INENTAL	
*	WF		AUTH				ARTMENT MA IGN STEEL	Y, IN	
	A .	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED DO TER. F	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOE T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER I HIS SECTIO PRODUCT A	THE S N, THE	
	В.			S THA	T SPECIFI	ED STEE	DIVISION L MATERIAL	S ARE	
SIGNATURE Z	<u> </u>		110	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			_ lDate	0 0
Hely	w De	1 Ding	w			30	4-132-830	3 DATE	3/28/11
TITLE VIO	*	/FE	IN 550	1099					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TEP	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA		O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30	/2011				.,		a giagaja a ari ara ara i a a a a ara ara ara ar	
BID OPENING DATE	E: -	03/31/	2011		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT		JMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
		QUAN	TITY OR	IN THE UN DTHERWISE MEET CONT	ARE NOT	REASONA	BLY	ENT
	OF	THIS	SECTION	USES STEE MAY BE SUB ODE SECTIO	JECT TO	CIVIL P		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
	EXHIBI	Т 7						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM, G	LASS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	
	EVERY ALTERA	CONTRA	CT FOR C	EST VIRGIN DNSTRUCTIO IMPROVEMEN	N, RECON T OR MAI	STRUCTI NTENANC	ON, E OF	
	IN THE	CASE Han \$5	OF STEEL 0,000 OR	THE COST I ONLY, WHE WHERE MOR	RE THE C E THAN 1	OST OF 0,000 P	STEEL IS	S .
	GLASS, IN ADI	OR ST	EEL PROD	THE STATE UCTS PRODU F MACHINER	CED IN T Y OR EQU	HE UNIT	ED STATE	is:
	DOMEST THE PR	IC ALU	MINUM, G IS LESS	OF PUBLIC LASS OR ST THAN \$50,0	EEL, UNL 00 OR LE	ESS THE	COST OF 10,000	=
<u> </u>				USED IN PU			Ţ	
	ACCEPT TO BE	ED ONL UNREAS	Y IF THE	COST OF D	OMESTIC IS UNRE	PRODUCT ASONABL	S IS FOU	JND IS
		MORE	HIGHER T	HAN THE BI MESTIC ALU	D PRICE	FOR FOR	EIGN MAI	
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUPPL	IED OR PRO AS DEFINE	DUCED IN	A "SUB	STANTIA	-
	1	55555555555				•		
SIGNATURE	, 6) <i>=</i> == (REVERSE SIDE FOR		04-7 <i>3</i> 2-	OZ02 10/	ATE 3/28/11
TITLE VA	p 10	Carlo Service	M =	0624	1 3			
14		/ ' '	55070	7824	• "	I AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 32-8303

50104824



PROOR

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

2 H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPN	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/									
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/31/	<u> 2011 </u>	econorios escolos de la conorio de la conorio de la conorio de la conorio de la conorio de la conorio de la co		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER.	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000					<u> </u>	
	OPENIN	C DATE	A NI V	, VDD	ЕИПИМ СИО	אווח פר	RECEIVED BY T	UE	
	1			1			TO THE BID	HE	
	1	G DATE			(II) BAIC				
							_		
							KNOWLEDGED BY		
							CHASING DIVIS	ION	
	3						PLY TO THE		
							PPLY TO AN		
							MAY BE FOR A URPOSE OF	N	
					TIME AND			•	
	CHANGI	NO A D	10 0.	.111110	TINE AND	OK, DAI	L •		
	REV. 1	1/96							٠.
		÷					•	. `	
	EXHIBI	T 10							
									,
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP1530	4	,
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWI EL	CEME	NI T				
	ADDLIED	OH ACK	HONLL	JOLINE	14.1		·		
1	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLED	GE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	ED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HA	VE M	ADE THE N	IECESSAR	Y REVISIONS T	O M1	/
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS AN	ID/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1	/KOB							
	NO. 1	• • • • • •							
	NO. 2				,				
	NO. 3								
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 5			ભૂપ •				•	
	110.	• • • • •							
SIGNATURE //	<u>,</u>			SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	*************************		IDATE	<u> </u>
Men Men	m' L	9 Z	relp	<i>Y</i>		1 SUCCESTIONS 30	4-132-8303	DATE	3/28/11
TITLE VP		FE	N 550'	10 <u>98</u>	24		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
160	ICNI DECD	ONDINO	TO DEO	111055		1000000	IN OBAGE ABOVE L		



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	•									
DATE PRIN	<u>0003000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA	F.	ов,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/ BID OPENING DATE:		07 (71 (0011							
	1001500	03/31/		CAT			OPENING	IIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENI VENDOR REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST SENTATION DISCUSS BY STAT MATION FICATION C. Laving	MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	SE FOR DERSTAN ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	• • • • • • • •	OF BIDS Y VERBAL ADE DUR: REPRESEN ONLY D TO THE	S. ING ANY NTATIVE THE E DING.	•	
				Not						
	A SIGN	IFD BID	мист	NOT	ICE UBMITTE	n Tn:				
	I F E	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 1019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	INISTRA	TION East		-		
		IVELOPE				NFORMATIO OT BE CON			OF	
			10	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND COL				
SIGNATURE	· D	TSulk				TELEPHONE 3	04-732-	8303	DATE	3/28/11
TITLE VP	W C	F	™550	10 982	24					TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550709824



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP15304

PAGE

14

ADi	DRESS COARE	SPONDENCE TO A TTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	<u>.</u> .
306-55	8+2157	

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VI	A	F	O.B.		FREIGHT	ERMS
01/30/											
BID OPENING DATE:	(03/31/	2011	500060000000000	15505555555555555555555555555555	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	500000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	IT PRICE		AMO	INT
						***************************************		****************	0.00.000.000		
					ļ						
						-					
	BUYER:				CB-23						
	חבס או	o .			DEP15304				1	•	
	RFQ. N	U.i			DEF15504				1		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/31/201	1					
							į				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
			ļ		ļ	•					
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY			
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR B						
					304-132-	1855					
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURRE	NT			
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCE	SSING:	ļ		
								Pinevi	ille Pa	ving & Exc	avating Ind
			<i>-</i>					P.O. B		90 VV 24874	
-									me, ri	v 240/4	
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	:T	ı		
	CONCER	NING I	HI2 C	UUIE	11	16.0					
					Kevin D. B	raditoru					
				ļ							
									•		
				1				•			
						-			1		
								-			
										,	
		35-1330 p. 6					NAME AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	·		Andreas moneta an es	danamanan in P
SIGNATURE			In-	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T)2,2	DATE 2	2 la el u	
Men	1.00		EIN =			30	4-132-8			3 28 11	
TITLE VP		F.	550°	1098a	24	3	JA	DDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

Maybeury (Oakley) Landslide DEP15304

Contractor's Bid Sheet

	Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc.	
Vendors Name:_	P.O. Box 1290 Pineville , WV 24874	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization		20,000.00
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		<u> </u>
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes		10,000.00
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		2,500.00
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		9870.00
4.2	79 Ton	Driveway Resurfacing	30.00	2370.00
5.1	105 L.F.	Straw Bales	1.00	105.00
5.2	1,490 L.F.	Silt Fence	1.00	1490.00
5.3	12 Ea.	Rock Check Dams	200.00	2400.00
5:4	I Ea.	Stabilized Construction Entrance	16092,00	16092.00
5.5	250 S.Y.	Erosion Control Matting	4.00	1000.00
6.0	4 Acres	Revegetation	2600.00	10,400.00
7.1	1,215 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	29.00	35,235.00
7.2	236 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 2 (Grouted)	100.00	23 600.00
7.3	100 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 3 (Grouted)	110.00	11000.00
7.4	740 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel - Type 4	10.00	7400.00
7.5	165 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel - Type 5	10.00	1650.00
7.6	20 L.F.	12-Inch PVC SDR 35 Pipe Culvert	15.00	300.00
7.7	1 Ea.	Riprap Apron	5500.00	5500.00
7.8	1 Ea.	4-Foot Dense Graded Aggregate Gutter	30,000,00	20,000.00
7.9	1 Ea.	Concrete Inlet Structure	7500.00	7500.00
8.0	220 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	3.00	660.00
9.1	6 Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	7000.00	42000.00
9.2	90 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	50.00	4500.00
11.1	140 L.F.	Underdrain - Type I	30.00	4200.00
11.2	20 L.F.	Underdrain - Type II	30.00	600.00
11.3	150 S.F.	Waterproofing	5.00	750.00

********		TOTAL		241,122,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Pineville Paving & Excavalry Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824 Address: P.O. Box 1290 City: Pineville State: WV Zip Code: 24879 Phone: 304-732-8303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KOBPPI & AOL. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Kevin D. Bradford, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/28/11 Kan & Barfel V. Pres.
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Pineville Paving

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :15:43:09 Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

			Total	Mimber:	.
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pat. Hold Own. Cade
147992 BRADFORD 147992 BRADFORD	, TROY M	PRS SH VP	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60%
147993 BRADFORD 147993 BRADFORD 147994 BRADFORD	, KEVIN D , ANTHONY M	SH SH SEC	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		20% 20%
147994 BRADFORD	. ANTHONY M	200	مان کا کا دیگر " مشایدا فیلا " پلو		



VEXDOR

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	FED	TE	RMS OF SA	E	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/2011										
BID OPENING DATE:	· Power-wood-common	03/31	/2011		40.000	BII	OPE	NING TIN	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
	×××××	×××××	×××××	* * * * A	DDENDUM	NO 1	~~~	~~~~~		
	***	***	****	*** A	DDENDOM	NO. I	***	******	***	
	ADDEND	UM IS:	SUED E	OR TH	F MAVRE	URY (DAK	(LEV)	LANDSL	l DE	
								SHEETS		
								THE MANI		٠.
	PRE-BI	D MEE	TING O	F 03/	01/11.					
					<u> </u>			-		
	1		DATE	& TIM	E REMAI	N UNCHAN	1GED	AS 03/31	1/2011	
	AT 1:3	O PM.				•				•
	*****	****	****	YXX N	O GTUER	CHANCE		*******		
	****	***	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	XXX IV	DIHER	CHANGES	> ×××	****	****	
								•		
:		.*								,
]					
				٠.						
							:			
·			-		İ					
		•								
			1							
0001			JВ		962-73					
		1						-		
	RECLAM	ATION	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	AND & 01	THER	PROPERT	IES	
	!									
·		•						·		
)
	*****	тит	те т	HF FN	n ne pe	n nepi	5304	*****	TOTAL •	14241, 122,00
] 10 .	11 to 10 to 10		a DE()	٦٥٠٦	******	IO (AL	
			-							
	<u> </u>			SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND (CONDITIC	NS]
SIGNATURE	i P	Bul	hal		ger oggennigt synnigt signifikke			32-8303	DATE	3/28/11
TITLE VIA	· · ·		EIN 550	11982	य					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V *			000	10100	ı					

DEP15304 Maybeury (Oakley) LS Addendum # 1

- Item 1: Work will be limited to 7 a.m. 7 p.m., with no work allowed on Sundays or major holidays.
- Item 2: The construction work limits and proposed access have been modified. A drawing, illustrating the changes, is included with this addendum.
- Item 3: Q) In reference to the liquidated damages clause, what is the dollar amount per day?
 - A) Two hundred fifty dollars per day.
- Item 4: Q) At Site No. 2, do all the existing drainage lines tie into the new inlet?
 - A) Yes. Please also reference Section 7.3.10.1 of the Specifications.
- Item 5: Q) Are there designated waste/borrow areas?
 - A) A potential waste area has been designated, and is shown on the plans. Section 8.0, "Unclassified Excavation", of the Specifications provides additional details concerning the use of any off-site waste/borrow areas.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15304	Pre-Bid Date:	3/1/2011
Project :	Maybeury (Oakley) LS	Bid Opening D	ate: 3/31/2011
Name:	Wes Addair	Name:	Chres BUCKlime
Company:	AS A ENERGY INC	Company:	BY A TRAWS !!
Address:	151 STEWART ST	Address:	20 720
	Welch WVA 24801		BRAUPRWV 25813
Phone #:	364-320-3961	Phone #:	304-255-2505
Fax #:	304-436-5111	Fax #:	304-253-4533
Email:	Wes addair @ HoTmail.com	Email:	bb TRANS, TING EXAMONIO
	00 W D 00		ticse- f gal unbay
• Name:	MIKE ROSE	Name:	O Ollin
Company:	GODHER LAND	Company:	Del Spini,
Address:	PO BOX 194	Address:	1554
	BEAVER WV 25813		Blue Fill war
Phone #:	304 860 1909	Phone #:	304 - 673 - 9388
Fax #:	SAMe	Fax #:	369-323 3031
Email:	mrosed suddenlink, wet	Email:	Bes, Cartenty OGMIL.
Name:	Rusty Samer	Name:	Edie SORAH
Company:	Main Street Builders 2LC	Company:	EASTERN TANK & SERVICES INC.
Address:	PO BOX 309	Address:	145 KRIT LANE
	Princeton WV24740		Princeton WV. 24740
Phone #:	304-487-3912 (920-2669)	Phone #:	304 324-2692
Fax #:	304-425-2171	Fax #:	304 324 8692
Email:	Rusty Sarver @ amail.com	Email:	Enstern TANKet Frontier wer
			1 1 . 1
Name:	DAUS FARMER	Name:	James Cooper
Company:	Nemes 15 Contraky UC	Company:	Tri-State Popeline, Inc
Address:	44446 PENdFRRd	Address:	635/ US Rt 60 East, Suite 3
	Whater WV 25208		Barboursville, WV 25504
Phone #:	(304) 247 6934.	Phone #:	304- 733-6801
Fax #:		Fax #:	304-733-6803
Email:	davidifannan 4 Byahos, com	Email:	james cooper@tri-statepipeline.com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

	Req. # : Project :	DEP15304 Maybeury (Oakley) LS	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	3/1/2011 3/31/2011
	Name: John W	when Costi Co. Luc,	Name: Company:	DAVIOH. BOWNAY GREEN MONTY NO
	Address:	Dunbar, WV 25064	Address:	511 504 STRET Chus WJ 25304
	Phone #: Fax #:	304-744-4627	Phone #: 425	304-9259230
	Email:	UCCIOIIqa Hotmanl. Com	Email:	BARRIE F. FOFTER
	Name:	DENNIS C. ELBON	Name: Company:	EAGLE CONTRACTOR LLC
	Company: Address:	COWGIRL UP INC	Address:	1721 WINFIGH ROAD
	Address.	PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WW 26455		WINIFIELD WHY 25263
	Phone #:	304 739-4897		104-565-1781
	Fax #:	304-739-4401		304-755-3450
	Email:	PCE_ COWGRIDE & EACHBLICK, NET	Email:	dentegefinc.com
•	Name:	Brott Herrey	Name:	FORGE FRESHOU
	Company:	Hunhar Excavating CC	Company:	EAGLE EXCAVATION IN
	Address:	4r. 73 Box 165	Address:	P.O. BOX 218
	Db #-	Pence Springs WI 24962	Phone #:	<u>KENNA WV 2524.</u>
	Phone #:	304-923-3922 204-466-0846	Fax #:	(304) 372-4378
	Fax #: Email:	1-1 11 - 211 1 - +	Email:	(304) 312-4318
	· (ac	Appleand Jazz autures. rel	Lingu.	15000
4	Name:	Rogek Jowes	Name:	Robert BAINES
	Company:	Jones Fre.	Company:	BAINES EXC. INC.
	Address:	(855 clery 13 res)	Address:	P.O. BOX 13384
		HAC Chis.		Sissonville WV 25360
	Phone #:	304 9840495	Phone #:	304-984-1725
	Fax #:	9843028	Fax #:	304-984-0074
	Email:		Email:	BAINESEXC BAOL. COM

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15304	Pre-Bid Date:	3/1/2011
Project:	Maybeury (Oakley) LS	Bid Opening Date:	3/31/2011
	,		
Name:	Kevin BRADFORD PINOVILLE PAVINE + Excapting	Name:	
Company:	Pineville PAVINE + Excampon	Company:	
Address:	Box 1290	Address:	
	Pineville 41 24874	_	
Phone #:	304-737-8303	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-732-7855	Fax #:	
Email:	KDBPPI POLCOM	Email:	
Name:	DEPURIUS SEARS	Name:	
Company:	FOSTER Supply	Company:	
Address:	PO Box 4889	Address:	
	Scott Deport UN 25560		
Phone #:	3011-553-6565	Phone #:	
Fax #:	3N·75 5-8 780	Fax #:	
Email:	dsears@fostersupply.com	Email:	
	11.1		
Name:	JOE WISEMAN	Name:	
Company:	WISEMAN EXCANATING	Company:	•
Address:	P+ 1 Box 190	Address:	
•	Liberty WV 25/24		
Phone #:	304-586-3736	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-586-3789	Fax #:	
Email:	wisemantamo ad com	Email:	
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:		Phone #:	<u> </u>
Fax.#:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
		•	

	REQ.P.U*
BID BON	ND Comments
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed,
of	, as Principal, and
of, a corp	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of $_$
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which
rell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our t	neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas th	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	
	<u>.</u>
NOW THEREFORE,	
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabilit exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agreey impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	ty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no everees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpora
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these p	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	·
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

AGENCY__

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP#(<u>B</u>)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company	as Principal, and	ed RESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (E) of (G) reganized and existing under the laws s principal office in the City of held and firmly bound unto The State
Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, ou successors and assigns. The Condition of the above oblig has submitted to the Purchasing Section of a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	ation is such that whereas the Principal
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	contract in writing for(M)	
this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	contract in accordance with the bid or pro- any other bonds and insurance required be other respects perform the agreement cre- this obligation shall be null and void, oth force and effect. It is expressly understo Surety for any and all claims hereunder amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, obligations of said Surety and its bond any extension of time within which the Surety does hereby waive notice of any IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	and the Principal shall effect into a oposal attached hereto and shall furnish by the bid or proposal, and shall in all atted by the acceptance of said bid then herwise this obligation shall remain in full od and agreed that the liability of the shall, in no event, exceed the penal discretely stipulates and agrees that the shall be in no way impaired or affected by Obligee may accept such bid: and said such extension. Incipal and Surety have hereunto set their ecorporations have caused their corporate sents to be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q) (Name of Principal)
	(R)	By (S) (Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title
	(U) Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety)
		(W) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP15304

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the un	ndersigned, <u>Pineville Paving & Excavating,</u> Inc
	of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio		enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departr DEP15	ment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he 5304, Maybeury (Oakley) Landslide and Drainage in	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for McDowell County, according to plans and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,	
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by ent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligatio	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the in shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full filting of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a paired or affected by any extension of the time within which to office of any such extension.	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereu	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave ca	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	
25th	day of March . 20 11	
Principa	I Corporate Seal	Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal)
		day A Bull V
		Kevin BradfordMust be President or
		Vice President)
•		Vice President
		(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		660.0.10 m.C.
		Sheila D. McCormAllerney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of WV its true and (awfu) Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008.

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I ha I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 25th day of March









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Wyoming , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kevin D. Bradfond</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Pineville Paving + Excavating Trc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. (Company Name)
By: Mui o Bull
Pineville, WV 24874 My Commission Exp. Feb. 20, 2019 Title: VP
Date: 3/28/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>18th</u> day of <u>March, 2011</u> .
By Commission expires February 20th, 2019
(Seal) Jatherine D. Bradford
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15304

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

30 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Pineville faving + Excavating Inc.
Vendor's Name: The Vitte Works of Failed Date: 3-28-11
Authorized Signature: Date: 3-20-71
State of WV
County of Wyoming, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of March, 2011.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this od day of
My Commission expires February 20
NOTARY PUBLIC Tatherine O. Bradford
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTART FOREIGN WAR AND THE SEAL HERE